

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 **ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201**

CONTRACT EXTENSION COVERPAGE

TO: WESTNET, INC. ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED: **OCTOBER 6, 2012**

15542 CHEMICAL LANE CONTRACT NO: 243-11

HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92649 CONTRACT TITLE: FIRE STATION ALERTING SYSTEM MAINTENANCE

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been extended. The "Contract Term" covered by this Notice of Contract Extension is effective August 1, 2022, and expires September 30, 2022, subject to any modifications as provided for in the Contract Documents.

The Contract Documents consist of the terms and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. 243-11 including any exhibits, attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: AUGUST 1, 2022 EXPIRES: SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 COMMODITY CODE(S): 93600

LIVING WAGE: N

CONTRACT PRICING:

1. REFER TO ARLINGTON COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 243-11 AMENDMENT NO. 2

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: DAWN MATHENY VENDOR TEL. NO.: (714) 548-3500

EMAIL ADDRESS: DMATHENY@WESTNET-INC.COM

COUNTY CONTACT: IGOR SCHERBAKOV COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-0709

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: ISCHERBAKOV@ARLINGTONVA.US

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON WESTNET, INC. COUNTY, VIRGINIA

Sy Gezachew PRINT: SIGNATURE: PROCUREMENT OF LICER 7/28/2022

TITLE: Chief Financial Touth icer DATE: 7/28/2022

DocuSigned by

Dawn Mathen

Dawn Matheny

PRINT:

SIGNATURE:

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 243-11

EXHIBIT B "PRICING"

Annual Maintenance Cost

Term	Cost
August 2, 2017 -August 1, 2018	\$73,036.00
August 2, 2018-August 1, 2019	\$74,497,00
August 2, 2019 -August 1, 2020	\$75,987.00
August 2, 2020 -August 1, 2021	\$77,507.00
August 2, 2021 -August 1, 2022	\$97,957.00

^{*}Reflects price increase due to major upgrade equipment purchase.

Additional Support Services

Additional support services shall be made available by the Contractor at the request of the County according to the specially negotiated rates below:

Page 1

Role/Service	Hourly Rate	
On-Site Technician I	\$185.00	
On-Site Technician II	\$185.00	
Remote Technical Assistance Technician I	\$185.00	
Remote Technical Assistance Technician II	\$185.00	
Software Programming (Jr. Developer)	\$205.00	
Software Programming (Sr. Developer)	\$225.00	
Fire Station Alerting System Design Services	\$185.00	
Standard Programming	\$185.00	
Technician- Lead	\$185.00	
Custom Programming & Testing Services	\$225.00	
Fire Station Alerting System Installation-	\$185.00	
Project Management		

Project Upgrade Payment Pricing

Contractor shall perform the one—time system upgrade in accordance with the pricing of Attachment 1 below.

Pricing Description	Cost %	Invoice Amount
Requirements Completion, System	35%	\$330,588.01
Configuration of Hardware and		
Delivery		
Installation	25%	\$236,134.29
System Testing, Training &	25%	\$236,134.29
Acceptance		
System Reliability: All Westnet	10%	\$94,453.72
Software & Hardware (Excluding		
AVD)		
System Reliability: AVD	5%	\$47,226.86
TOTAL	100%	\$944,537.17

Page 2